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Prof. VenkappalyA R. dEsAi, Director

F. No. IlTDFVAdmin/trolidays -25 12024-25 I 9 6

25th October 2024

OFF'ICE MEMORANDUM

In compliance to the Office Memorandum received from the Ministry of Personnel, Public
Grievances and Pensions (Department of Personnel and Training), Government of India vide
its F. No. 12/2/2023-JCA dated 09ft July 2024.17 holidays (as per Annexure 'A') and 3{.
restricted holidays (as per Annexure 'B') are adopted by the Institute.

....T--* zs1o.'4
(V.R.dEsAi)

Coplt to:
L. All Faculty Members, IIT dhArwAD.
2. All Staff Members,IIT dhArwAD.
3. All Deans, IIT dhArwAD.
4. All Heads of the Department, IIT dhArwAD.
5. Director's office,IIT dhArwAD
6. Web admin for uploading on internet.
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Indian Institute of Technology dhArwAD
Permanent Campus (PC), ChikkamalligawAD

dhArwAD - 580 007, KarnATaka

Annexure'A'

List of Holidays during the Calendar Year 2025

Sl No. Holiday Date Day
1 Makara SankrAnti 1 4 January Tuesday
2 Republic Day (GaNatantra divas) 26 January Sunday
3 HOli l4 March Friday
4 Id-ul-Fitr* 3l March Monday
5 MahAvIr Jayanti 10 April Thursdav
6 Good Friday l8 April Friday
7 Buddha PUrNimA 12 May Monday
8 Id-ul-ZuhA (Bakrid) 07 June Saturdav
9 Muharram* 06 Julv Sunday
10 Independence Day (SwatantratA divas) l5 August Friday
1t GaNEsh Chaturthi 27 Aueust Wednesday
I2 MilAd-un-nabi (Prophet Mohammad

Jayanti)
05 September Friday

13 MahAnavami 0l October Wednesday
t4 Gandhi Jayanti 02 October Thursday
l4a ViiavA dashami 02 October Thursdav
l5 dEEpAvaLi 20 October Monday
l5a KarnAlaka RAlyOtsava 0l November Saturday
t6 Guru nAnak Jayanti 05 November Wednesday
t7 Christmas Day 25 December Thursday

(*Subject to change depending on appearance of the Moon)
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Indian Institute of Technology dhArwAD
Permanent Campus (PC), ChikkamalligawAD

dhArwAD - 580 002 KarnATaka

Annexure'B'

List of Restricted Holidays during the CalendarYear 2025

SI No. Holidav Date Day

1 New Year's Day 01 Januarv Wednesday

2 Guru GOvind Sineh Jayanti 06 January Monday
1
J Vasanta Panchmi/Srl Panchami 02 February Sunday

4 Guru Ravi dAs Jayanti l2 February Wednesday

5 ShivAii Jayanti 19 February Wednesday

6 SwAmi dayAnanda Saraswati Jayanti 23 Februarv Sundav

7 MahAshivarAtri 26 February Wednesday

8 HOlika dahan l3 March Thursday
9 JamAt-Ul-Vida 28 March Friday
10 Chaitra ShuklAdiiGuDi

PADavA/YusAdi/ ChETi ChaND
30 March Sunday

1l RAm Navami 06 April Sunday

t2 VaishAkhi/ Vishu 13 April Sunday

l3 MEshAdi (Tamil New Year's Day) 14 April Mondav
l4 VaisAkhAdi (BengAl)/BohAg Bihu

(Assam)
15 April Tuesday

l5 Ester Sunday 20 April Sunday

l6 Guru RabindranAth ThakUr Jayanti 09 Mav Friday
l7 Rath YAtrA 27 June Friday
l8 RakshA Bandhan 09 Aueust Saturday

t9 PATsEE New Year's Day/ NaurOz l5 Aueust Friday
20 JanmASHTami (SmArtha) l5 August Fridav
2t JanmASHTami l6 August Saturdav

22 ONam or thiru ONam Day 05 September Fridav
23 MahA Saptami 29 September Monday
24 MahA aSHTami/ durgA aSHTami 30 September Tuesday

25 MahariSHi VAlmlki Javanti 07 October Tuesday

26 KAraka Chaturthi (KarvA Chouth) 10 October Friday
27 GOvardhana PUiA 22 October Wednesday

28 Bhai Dui 23 October Thursday

29 PratihAr ShasHthi or SUrya ShaSHthi
(ChhaT PUiA)

28 October Tuesday

30 Guru tEi BahAdur BalidAn diwas 24 November Monday
31 Christmas Eve 24 December Wednesday


